
 

 
 
 
 

Event Region Time  Year Name School 

Boys Open 

100m 

NSATIS 10.8h 1990 Jens Streit SPC 

SSATIS 10.85 (0.4) 2022 Max Brideson GYC 

SATIS 10.44 2015 Jack Hale GYC 

Boys Open 

200m 

 

NSATIS 22.0h 1990 Jens Streit SPC 

SSATIS 22.02 2014 Jacob Despard GYC 

SATIS 21.98 2001 Lewis Powell GYC 

Boys Open 

400m 

NSATIS 50.1h 1990 Jens Streit SPC 

SSATIS 48.37 2004 Tristan Thomas HUT 

SATIS 47.21 2004 Tristan Thomas HUT 

Boys Open 

800m 

NSATIS 1:59.00 1987 J White MRC 

SSATIS 1:53.95 1972 Randal Markey HUT 

SATIS 1:53.4h 1972 Randal Markey HUT 

Boys Open 

1500m 

NSATIS 4:10.5h 1968 R Wallace MRC 

SSATIS 3:56.50 1972 Randal Markey HUT 

SATIS 3:58.5h 1972 Randal Markey HUT 

Boys Open 

3000m 

NSATIS 8:57.00 2014 Ryan Powell SBSC 

SSATIS 8:52.02 2022 Alexander Kwa TFS 

SATIS 8:50.43 2018 Harvey Chilcott HUT 

Boys Open 

110m 

Hurdles 

NSATIS 15.63 2011 B Catterall SPC 

SSATIS 14.89 2011 Brent O’Leary GYC 

SATIS 14.91 2018 Jagga Pybus HUT 

Boys Open 

4 x 100m 

Relay 

NSATIS 44.6h 1969 St Patrick’s College SPC 

SSATIS 43.33 2003 Hutchins HUT 

SATIS 43.19 2015 N Dodge, J Despard 

L Eyles, J Hale 

GYC 
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Event Region Time  Year Name School 

Girls Open 

100m 

NSATIS 12.33 2025 Izzy Wing SOC 

SSATIS 12.24 1999 Lauren Jauncey FAH 

SATIS 11.99 (1.1) 2023 Chelsea Scolyer MRC 

Girls Open 

200m 

 

NSATIS 25.54 2025 Izzy Wing SOC 

SSATIS 24.50 1998 Lauren Jauncey FAH 

SATIS 24.82 1999 Lauren Jauncey FAH 

Girls Open 

400m 

NSATIS 59.13 2001 Kate Pedley LCGS 

SSATIS 56.68 1998 Lauren Jauncey FAH 

SATIS 56.96 1999 Lauren Jauncey FAH 

Girls Open 

800m 

NSATIS 2:14.27 2025 Sophie Marshall SOC 

SSATIS 2:14.79 2023 Ella Atkins FAH 

SATIS 2:13.39 2025 Sophie Marshall SOC 

Girls Open 

1500m 

NSATIS 4:39.50 1989 Jo Campbell-Smith SOC 

SSATIS 4:45.08 2022 Ella Atkins FAH 

SATIS 4:37.6h 1989 Anita Butterly  COL 

Girls Open 

3000m 

NSATIS 9:52.96 2011 Natalea Smith LCGS 

SSATIS 9:59.53 2023 Jessica Smith SMC 

SATIS 9:58.15 2011 Natalea Smith LCGS 

Girls Open 

100m 

Hurdles 

NSATIS 16.24 2016 Kysha Hill LCGS 

SSATIS 14.16 2017 Jane Hickie COL 

SATIS 14.15 2017 Jane Hickie COL 

Girls Open 

4 x 100m 

Relay 

NSATIS 50.90 2001 Launceston Church 

Grammar School 

LCGS 

SSATIS 50.21 2025 Guilford Young College GYC 

SATIS 49.80 2001 Launceston Church 

Grammar School 

LCGS 
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Event Region Time  Year Name School 

Boys Under 16 

100m 

NSATIS 11.38 2016 Jack Colgrave MRC 

SSATIS 10.44 2014 Jack Hale SVC 

SATIS 10.42 2014 Jack Hale SVC 

Boys Under 16 

200m 

 

NSATIS 23.16 2016 Jack Colgrave MRC 

SSATIS 22.1h 1972 G McGee /  

S Hollingsworth 

SVC 

SATIS 22.21 2014 Russel Taib HUT 

Boys Under 16 

400m 

NSATIS 51.6h 1999 Aaron Jones MRC 

SSATIS 50.40 1988 Simon Hollingsworth SVC 

SATIS 49.6h 1988 Simon Hollingsworth SVC 

Boys Under 16 

800m 

NSATIS 1:58.20 1999 Aaron Jones MRC 

SSATIS 1:58.28 2004 Ryan Foster HUT 

SATIS 1:56.01 2004 Ryan Foster HUT 

Boys Under 16 

1500m 

NSATIS 4:12.32 2015 Getasew Ferguson SPC 

SSATIS 4:07.19 2004 Ryan Foster HUT 

SATIS 4:07.83 2004 Ryan Foster HUT 

Boys Under 16 

100m 

Hurdles 

NSATIS 14.79 2013 Ryan Williams SOC 

SSATIS 13.79 2017 Jagga Pybus HUT 

SATIS 13.38 2017 Jagga Pybus HUT 

Boys Under 16 

4 x 100m 

Relay 

NSATIS 44.6h 1969 St Patrick’s College SPC 

SSATIS 44.62 2019 G McLeod, J Lewis 

C Mann, L Arnold 

SVC 

SATIS 44.6h 1972 St Virgil’s College SVC 
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Event Region Time  Year Name School 

Girls Under 16 

100m 

NSATIS 12.3h 1996 Angela Phillips SPC 

SSATIS 12.60  J Rumney / R Guest FAH / COL 

SATIS 11.8h 1993 Rachel Guest COL 

Girls Under 16 

200m 

 

NSATIS 25.93 2015 Brooke Jones SBSC 

SSATIS 25.78 1983 Joanne Dalton MCC 

SATIS 25.5h 1993 Joanne Dalton MCC 

Girls Under 16 

400m 

NSATIS 59.18 2024 Mia Van Neutegem LECS 

SSATIS 58.96 2012 Sam Lind TFS 

SATIS 58.31 2025 Chanel Charles LCGS 

Girls Under 16 

800m 

NSATIS 2:18.50 1987 Jo Campbell-Smith SOC 

SSATIS 2:18.70 1982 Lisa Wood SHC 

SATIS 2:09.75 2025 Violet Owen SOC 

Girls Under 16 

1500m 

NSATIS 5:04.88 1998 Lianna Tuson SPC 

SSATIS 4:44.69 2021 Ella Atkins FAH 

SATIS 4:49.96 2005 Karinna Fyfe SOC 

Girls Under 16 

90m 

Hurdles 

NSATIS 14.5h 1986 C Fletcher LCGS 

SSATIS 13.74 2016 Jane Hickie COL 

SATIS 13.3h 1991 G Purton MRC 

Girls Under 16 

4 x 100m 

Relay 

NSATIS 51.85 1996 St Patrick’s College SPC 

SSATIS 51.70 1982 Fahan FAH 

SATIS 51.2h 1979 Marian College MCL 
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Event Region Time  Year Name School 

Boys Under 15 

100m 

NSATIS 11.4h  M Neilson / T Appleton SOC 

SSATIS 11.1h 1971 G McGee / T Bennett SVC / HUT 

SATIS 11.02 2013 Russel Taib HUT 

Boys Under 15 

200m 

 

NSATIS 23.1h 1974 Geordie Clark LCGS 

SSATIS 23.0h 1984 Troy Bennett HUT 

SATIS 23.28 2018 Jack Lewis SVC 

Boys Under 15 

400m 

NSATIS 52.56 2025 Zac Holloway LCGS 

SSATIS 52.18 2022 Benjamin Korotki SVC 

SATIS 51.38 2025 Zac Holloway LCGS 

Boys Under 15 

800m 

NSATIS 2:05.10 1975 Simon Eldridge SPC 

SSATIS 2:00.90 1980 Angus Barnes HUT 

SATIS 2:00.1h 1979 M Anderson HUT 

Boys Under 15 

1500m 

NSATIS 4:16.75 2014 Getasew Ferguson SPC 

SSATIS 4:15.22 2019 Tedros Gebrehiwot DOM 

SATIS 4:09.03 2020 Tom Winkel SBSC 

Boys Under 15 

100m 

Hurdles 

NSATIS 14.56 2019 Jack Colgrave MRC 

SSATIS 14.04 2016 Jagga Pybus HUT 

SATIS 13.92 2016 Jagga Pybus HUT 

Boys Under 15 

4 x 100m 

Relay 

NSATIS 46.7h 1977 St Patrick’s College SPC 

SSATIS 45.40  The Friends’ School / 

The Hutchins School 

TFS  

HUT 

SATIS 45.60 1997 The Hutchins School HUT 
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Event Region Time  Year Name School 

Girls Under 15 

100m 

NSATIS 12.5h 1995 Angela Phillips SPC 

SSATIS 12.50 1992 Rachel Guest COL 

SATIS 12.5h  R Guest / A Phillips COL / SPC 

Girls Under 15 

200m 

 

NSATIS 25.5h 1995 Angela Phillips SPC 

SSATIS 25.74 2025 Jemima Geappen FAH 

SATIS 25.3h 1995 Angela Phillips SPC 

Girls Under 15 

400m 

NSATIS 60.32 2024 Zahli Wescombe MRC 

SSATIS 59.92 1995 Sophie Baxter TFS 

SATIS 58.08 2024 Chanel Charles LCGS 

Girls Under 15 

800m 

NSATIS 2:19.00 1983 Jodie Allen SOC 

SSATIS 2:19.78 2007 Allie Britton MKC 

SATIS 2.12.81 2024 Violet Owen TFS 

Girls Under 15 

1500m 

NSATIS 4:56.11 2024 Zahli Wescombe MRC 

SSATIS 4:52.51 2016 Ebony Webb CCS 

SATIS 4:47.1h 1995 Julia Baxter TFS 

Girls Under 15 

90m 

Hurdles 

NSATIS 14.0h 1985 C Fletcher LCGS 

SSATIS 14.00  J Mulcahy / E Cooley / 

S Campbell 

 

SATIS 13.97 2015 Jane Hickie FAH 

Girls Open 

4 x 100m 

Relay 

NSATIS 51.20 1995 St Patrick’s College SPC 

SSATIS 51.29 2025 Fahan School FAH 

SATIS 50.7h 1995 St Patrick’s College SPC 
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Event Region Time  Year Name School 

Boys Under 14 

100m 

NSATIS 11.79 2019 Toby Kamphuis LCS 

SSATIS 11.4h 1970 Stuart Hood TFS 

SATIS 11.0h 1970 Gerard McGee SVC 

Boys Under 14 

200m 

 

NSATIS 24.38 2014 Jack Colgrave MRC 

SSATIS 23.68 2008 Max Waldron MKC 

SATIS 22.9h 1970 Gerard McGee SVC 

Boys Under 14 

400m 

NSATIS 55.02 2008 Darcey Lahey LCGS 

SSATIS 54.28 2002 Blair Keane SVC 

SATIS 53.96 2002 Blair Kean SVC 

Boys Under 14 

800m 

NSATIS 2:08.63 2025 Cameron Bodnar MRC 

SSATIS 2:06.60 1982 Guiseppe Esposito SVC 

SATIS 2:00.1h 1979 Angus Barnes HUT 

Boys Under 14 

1500m 

NSATIS 4:27.13 2019 Tom Winkel SBSC 

SSATIS 4:19.09 2011 Biniyam Hagos SVC 

SATIS 4:25.45 2011 Curtis Murfett SPC 

Boys Under 14 

90m 

Hurdles 

NSATIS 13.99 2014 Jack Colgrave MRC 

SSATIS 13.80 2015 Oliver Burrows-Cheng HUT 

SATIS 13.13 2011 Curtis Murfett SPC 

Boy Under 14 

4 x 100m 

Relay 

NSATIS 48.5h 1978 St Patrick’s College SPC 

SSATIS 47.18 1995 St Virgil’s College SVC 

SATIS 46.2h 1995 St Virgil’s College SVC 
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Event Region Time  Year Name School 

Girls Under 14 

100m 

NSATIS 12.57 2025 Jayla Olm MRC 

SSATIS 12.70 

12.88 

1982 

2023 

Lisa Lovell 

Isla Werkman 

SMC 

SCC 

SATIS 12.28 2025 Jayla Olm MRC 

Girls Under 14 

200m 

 

NSATIS 25.75 2025 Jayla Olm MRC 

SSATIS 26.30 (-0.8) 2024 Jemima Geappen FAH 

SATIS 25.38 2025 Jayla Olm MRC 

Girls Under 14 

400m 

NSATIS 59.50 2002 Karinna Fyfe SOC 

SSATIS 60.52 2001 Julia Pook COL 

SATIS 58.66 2023 Chanel Charles LCGS 

Girls Under 14 

800m 

NSATIS 2:23.70 1982 Jodie Allen SOC 

SSATIS 2:16.90 2025 Ava Lindquist SMC 

SATIS 2:16.26 2025 Ava Lindquist SMC 

Girls Under 14 

1500m 

NSATIS 4:50.76 2021 Sophie Marshall SOC 

SSATIS 4:48.57 2020 Avalon Forbes MCC 

SATIS 4:48.78 1994 D Moore MRC 

Girls Under 14 

80m 

Hurdles 

NSATIS 13.3h 1983 C Fletcher MRC 

SSATIS 13.20 1988 Heather Gourlay SHC 

SATIS 130h 1990 A Hirst LCGS 

Girls Under 14 

4 x 100m 

Relay 

NSATIS 53.10 1994 St Patrick’s College SPC 

SSATIS 52.90 1990 St Michael’s Collegiate COL 

SATIS 52.34  Sacred Heart College / 

St Patrick’s College 

SHC  

SPC 
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Event Region Time  Year Name School 

Boys Under 13 

100m 

NSATIS 12.35 2001 S Smith SOC 

SSATIS 11.98 2011 Russel Taib HUT 

SATIS 11.99 2013 Jack Colgrave MRC 

Boys Under 13 

200m 

 

NSATIS 24.93 2020 Ben Potter SPC 

SSATIS 24.36 2011 Russel Taib HUT 

SATIS 23.88 2011 Russel Taib HUT 

Boys Under 13 

400m 

NSATIS 60.94 2017 Tarj Singleton MRC 

SSATIS 57.76 2017 Jonathon Pullen SHC 

SATIS 56.99 2017 Johnathon Pullen SHC 

Boys Under 13 

800m 

NSATIS 2:17.50 1982 N Johnston SOC 

SSATIS 2:11.50 1990 David Pook SVC 

SATIS 2:10.16 2023 Arden Petersen SVC 

Boys Under 13 

1500m 

NSATIS 4:36.76 2024 Cameron Bodnar MRC 

SSATIS 4:33.20 2023 Arden Petersen SVC 

SATIS 4:32.81 2023 Arden Petersen SVC 

Boys Under 13 

90m 

Hurdles 

NSATIS 15.17 2019 Lachlan Colgrave SPC 

SSATIS 14.18 2016 Sonny Pybus HUT 

SATIS 13.91 2019 Lachlan Colgrave SPC 

Boys Under 13 

4 x 100m 

Relay 

NSATIS 50.9h 1977 St Patrick’s College SPC 

SSATIS 48.79 2016 R Birt-Gale, G McLeod 

L Arnold, J Lewis 

SVC 

SATIS 48.86 2015 J Lewis, G McLeod,  

L Arnold, R Birt-Gale 

SVC 
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Event Region Time  Year Name School 

Girls Under 13 

100m 

NSATIS 12.68 (-0.7) 2024 Jayla Olm MRC 

SSATIS 12.90 1987 Karen Jenkins DOM 

SATIS 12.77 (0.9) 2024 Jayla Olm MRC 

Girls Under 13 

200m 

 

NSATIS 26.55 (-2.7) 2024 Jayla Olm MRC 

SSATIS 26.10 1989 Julia Russell FAH 

SATIS 26.04 (2.4) 2024 Jayla Olm MRC 

Girls Under 13 

400m 

NSATIS 62.40 2024 Cacia Charles LCGS 

SSATIS 63.35 2019 Anais Fitzpatrick TFS 

SATIS 62.42 2020 Abbey Berlese SOC 

Girls Under 13 

800m 

NSATIS 2:24.80 1994 E Sulzberger SPC 

SSATIS 2:21.36 2022 Violet Owen TFS 

SATIS 2.17.51 2024 Ava Lindquist SMC 

Girls Under 13 

1500m 

NSATIS 5:07.69 2013 Emma Saint-John MRC 

SSATIS 4:49.38 2022 Violet Owen TFS 

SATIS 4:53.01 2020 Sophie Marshall SOC 

Girls Under 13 

80m 

Hurdles 

NSATIS 13.91 2019 Subi Daly SPC 

SSATIS 13.99 2014 Hailee Baldwin SACC 

SATIS 13.77 2018 Ella Coad SAC 

Girls Under 13 

4 x 100m 

Relay 

NSATIS 54.0h 1977 St Thomas Mores STM 

SSATIS 53.50 1989 St Michael’s Collegiate COL 

SATIS 53.43 2015 L Eade, E Paprotney,  

H O’Connel, L Kenna 

SMC 
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